PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Hsin-Yu TSAI			03/16/2012			
Li-Wei YU			03/16/2012			
Lung-te PAN			03/16/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BroadMaster Biot	roadMaster Biotech Corp.				
Street Address:		o. 168-2, Liancheng Rd., Zhonghe Dist	t.			
City:	New Taipei City					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	235					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T		Numl	ber			
[уре	Numl 429230	ber			
Property T Application Number:	ype		ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type 13	429230	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype	429230	ber			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (703)621-71 7036217140 mailroom@	429230 155 0 mg-ip.com				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (703)621-71 7036217140 mailroom@	429230 155 0				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	ype 13 DATA (703)621-71 7036217140 mailroom@ pe sent to the e-main (703)621-71	429230 155 0 mg-ip.com				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Type 13 DATA (703)621-71 7036217140 mailroom@ pe sent to the e-mail Muncy, Geis PO Box 136 PO Box 136	429230 155 0 mg-ip.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> ssler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC 54				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Type 13 DATA (703)621-71 7036217140 mailroom@ pe sent to the e-mail Muncy, Geis PO Box 136 PO Box 136	429230 155 0 mg-ip.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> i ssler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type 13 DATA (703)621-71 703621714(mailroom@ 703621714(mailroom@ be sent to the e-main Muncy, Geis PO Box 136 Fairfax, VIR	429230 155 0 mg-ip.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> ssler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC 54				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (703)621-71 7036217140 mailroom@ be sent to the e-mail Muncy, Geis PO Box 136 Fairfax, VIR NUMBER:	429230 155 0 mg-ip.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, ii</i> ssler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC 54 RGINIA 22038				

	AT MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS	FORNEY DOCKET NO. LLC 4929/0138PUS1						
	ASSIGNMENT							
	Application No	Filed 03/23/2012						
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***							
0.11.01.01(0)	WHEREAS, Hsin-Yu TSAI Li-V Lung-te PAN	Vei YU						
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and	useful improvements in						
Insert Title of Invention	BIOSENSOR WITH FINGER-POSITIONING FUNCTION							
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application).							
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on 16 March 2012		and					
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, BroadMaster Biotech Corp.							
Insert Address of Assignee	of 7F, No. 168-1, No. 168-2, Liancheng Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei Cit	y 235, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.							
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable con- has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, as Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to a which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, de- and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	sideration, the undersigned sign and transfer unto said s of America, its territories, uny and all Letters Patent(s)						

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

4929/0138PUS1

Attorney Docket No.

I hereby appoint the practitioners at CUSTOMER NO. 60601 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and/or an international application based on this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and in connection with the resulting patent based on instructions received from the entity who first sent the application papers to the practitioners, unless the inventor(s) or assignee provides said practitioners with a written notice to the contrary:

Send Correspondence to:

CUSTOMER NO. 60601 (MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC) Telephone: (703) 621-7140 Facsimile: (703) 621-7155 8

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

PLEASE NOTE: YOU MUST COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

4

sull game of sirst							
or bole investor:	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	~	DATE*			
hivegtor Inspit Liste Tins Document is Signed	HSIN-YU TSAI	14900 - 7 <u>00 - 1500</u>		2013.03.76			
bisert Residence Disert Otlzenship ->	Residence (City, State & Country)	x .	CITIZENSHII	2			
with more the	15F1, No.356, Sinhai Rd., Banciao Dist., N	ew Taipei City 22051, Taiwan	Taiwan				
	(R.O.C.)						
lossof Pist Office Address ↔	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)						
	15F1, No.356, Sinhai Rd., Banciao Dist., New Taipei City 22051, Taiwan (R.O.C.)						
Full Nations of Sectord	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*			
inveninc, if any: see abuve	LI-WEI YU	17. W2.7 YU		2015-03-16			
	Residence (City, State & Country)	l	CITIZENSHI				
:	6F2, No.339, Fongping Rd., Daliao Dist., Kaohsii	ung City 83146, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	Taiwan				
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address i	ncluding City State & Country)					
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country) 6F2, No.339, Fongping Rd., Daliao Dist., Kaohsiung City 83146, Taiwan (R.O.C.)						
. And the second	or2, 190.559, rongping at., Danao Dist., Kaonsa	ang cary 05140, raiwar (N.O.C.)					
Full Name of Fibrel Inventity & any: sto above	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*			
	LUNG-TE PAN	<u>lang-Te Por</u>					
	Residence (City, State & Country)	\mathcal{Q}	CITIZENSHIP	,			
	4F., No.11-4, Lane 135, Jhongjheng Rd., Banciao Dist., New Taipei City 22054, Taiwan						
	Taiwan (R.O.C.)						
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)						
	4F., No.11-4, Lane 135, Jhongjheng Rd., Banciao Dist., New Taipei City 22054, Taiwan (R.O.C.)						
Full Name of Fourth	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*			
inventor, if any: see above							
	Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHIF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)						
Full Name of Fifth				200 X 2010X			
lowestor, if any: see above	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*			
		CHIZE CHI CHIZE CH					
	Residence (City, State & Country)	CITIZENSHIP					
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)						
3				***************************************			

Page 2 of 2

*DATE OF SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 03/23/2012